Individual Best Times (All Time)

Bertram Richards - (819882) - Harrogate District SC

Long Course

Stroke

50 Freestyle

100 Freestyle
50 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke
50 Butterfly

100 Butterfly
200 Butterfly

50 Backstroke
100 Backstroke

200 Individual Medley

Short Course

Stroke

50 Freestyle

100 Freestyle
200 Freestyle
400 Freestyle

50 Breaststroke
100 Breaststroke
200 Breaststroke
50 Butterfly

100 Butterfly
200 Butterfly

50 Backstroke
100 Backstroke
200 Backstroke
200 Individual Medley

100 Individual Medley

Copyright 2024

LC Time

28.00
1:05.80
42.54
1:34.79
30.22
1:10.86
3:11.50
37.40
1:37.45

2:56.67

SC Time

27.74
1:02.69
2:16.39
5:23.57

37.82
1:25.84
3:19.94

29.63
1:07.76
2:37.42

34.37
1:29.45
3:03.28
2:38.32

1:16.05

Converted
to SC

27.20
1:04.50
41.80
1:33.40
29.60
1:09.80
3:09.80
36.90
1:36.60

2:54.40

Converted
to LC

28.50
1:04.00
2:18.90
5:27.90

38.60
1:27.30
3:22.60

30.30
1:08.90
2:39.40

34.90
1:30.30
3:05.10
2:40.80

1:16.10

LC WA
Pts

416
361
226
216
400
339
191
249
148
268

SC WA
Pts

383
365
386
282
287
267
217
395
350
312
266
157
191
332
272

Date

16/03/13
13/05/12
13/05/12
17/12/11
31/01/15
16/02/14
09/07/11
1712111
22/01/11
09/07/11

Date

01/12/13
03/01/15
26/04/14
15/01/12
26/04/14
09/11/13
19/12/11
03/01/15
10/11/13
23/06/13
12/01/14
19/06/11
12/12/11
20/04/13
18/06/12

Meet

Yorkshire County Championships

Sports Aid Open Meet

Sports Aid Open Meet

Sheffield City 23rd Annual B Grade Meet
Yorkshire County Championships
Yorkshire SA County Championship

City of Leeds B Grade Meet

Sheffield City 23rd Annual B Grade Meet
City of Leeds New Year B Grade Meet

City of Leeds B Grade Meet

Meet

ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet
Harrogate District Janus Meet

Harrogate Spa Town Graded Meet
Harrogate Janus A & B Grade Meet
Harrogate Spa Town Graded Meet
Harrogate District SC Annual Autumn Meet
Harrogate Club Championships

Harrogate District Janus Meet

Harrogate District SC Annual Autumn Meet
Harrogate District SC Summer A Grade Meet
Harrogate SC Janus Meet

Harrogate District B Grade Meet

Harrogate Club Championships

Harrogate SC Spa Town A B Grade Open

Harrogate Club Championships

Venue

Sheffield
Leeds
Leeds
Sheffield
Sheffield
Leeds
Leeds
Sheffield
Leeds

Leeds

Venue

Sunderland
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate
Harrogate

Harrogate

Licence

CC3100
NE2224
NE2224
NE1437
NE150621
CC4067
NE1328
NE1437
NE1016
NE1328

License

NER327
NE150216
NE4181
NE2068
NE4181
NE3543
NE1659
NE150216
NE3543
NE3730
NE4178
NE1080
NE1659
NE3046
NE2065
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Level

Level

2
3
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