## **Individual Best Times (All Time)**

## Bertram Richards - (819882) - Harrogate District SC

## Long Course

Stroke	LC Time	Converted to SC	LC WA Pts	Date	Meet	Venue	Licence	Level
50 Freestyle	28.00	27.20	416	16/03/13	Yorkshire County Championships	Sheffield	CC3100	1
100 Freestyle	1:05.80	1:04.50	361	13/05/12	Sports Aid Open Meet	Leeds	NE2224	1
50 Breaststroke	42.54	41.80	226	13/05/12	Sports Aid Open Meet	Leeds	NE2224	1
100 Breaststroke	1:34.79	1:33.40	216	17/12/11	Sheffield City 23rd Annual B Grade Meet	Sheffield	NE1437	3
50 Butterfly	30.22	29.60	400	31/01/15	Yorkshire County Championships	Sheffield	NE150621	1
100 Butterfly	1:10.86	1:09.80	339	16/02/14	Yorkshire SA County Championship	Leeds	CC4067	1
200 Butterfly	3:11.50	3:09.80	191	09/07/11	City of Leeds B Grade Meet	Leeds	NE1328	3
50 Backstroke	37.40	36.90	249	17/12/11	Sheffield City 23rd Annual B Grade Meet	Sheffield	NE1437	3
100 Backstroke	1:37.45	1:36.60	148	22/01/11	City of Leeds New Year B Grade Meet	Leeds	NE1016	3
200 Individual Medley	2:56.67	2:54.40	268	09/07/11	City of Leeds B Grade Meet	Leeds	NE1328	3

## **Short Course**

Stroke	SC Time	Converted to LC	SC WA Pts	Date	Meet	Venue	License	Level
50 Freestyle	27.74	28.50	383	01/12/13	ASA North East Region Senior & Junior Meet	Sunderland	NER327	2
100 Freestyle	1:02.69	1:04.00	365	03/01/15	Harrogate District Janus Meet	Harrogate	NE150216	3
200 Freestyle	2:16.39	2:18.90	386	26/04/14	Harrogate Spa Town Graded Meet	Harrogate	NE4181	3
400 Freestyle	5:23.57	5:27.90	282	15/01/12	Harrogate Janus A & B Grade Meet	Harrogate	NE2068	3
50 Breaststroke	37.82	38.60	287	26/04/14	Harrogate Spa Town Graded Meet	Harrogate	NE4181	3
100 Breaststroke	1:25.84	1:27.30	267	09/11/13	Harrogate District SC Annual Autumn Meet	Harrogate	NE3543	3
200 Breaststroke	3:19.94	3:22.60	217	19/12/11	Harrogate Club Championships	Harrogate	NE1659	4
50 Butterfly	29.63	30.30	395	03/01/15	Harrogate District Janus Meet	Harrogate	NE150216	3
100 Butterfly	1:07.76	1:08.90	350	10/11/13	Harrogate District SC Annual Autumn Meet	Harrogate	NE3543	3
200 Butterfly	2:37.42	2:39.40	312	23/06/13	Harrogate District SC Summer A Grade Meet	Harrogate	NE3730	3
50 Backstroke	34.37	34.90	266	12/01/14	Harrogate SC Janus Meet	Harrogate	NE4178	3
100 Backstroke	1:29.45	1:30.30	157	19/06/11	Harrogate District B Grade Meet	Harrogate	NE1080	3
200 Backstroke	3:03.28	3:05.10	191	12/12/11	Harrogate Club Championships	Harrogate	NE1659	4
200 Individual Medley	2:38.32	2:40.80	332	20/04/13	Harrogate SC Spa Town A B Grade Open	Harrogate	NE3046	3
100 Individual Medley	1:16.05	1:16.10	272	18/06/12	Harrogate Club Championships	Harrogate	NE2065	4

Copyright 2024 Powered By SPORTSYSTEMS